10-26	-1998
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trausmann.	ied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony J. Dezonno URD (0.14.98) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 13, 1998	Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road City: Newport Beach State: California ZIP: 92660 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution is being filed together with a new application.	ution date of the application is: October 13, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/172362 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) . ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon P. Christensen	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>WELSH & KATZ, LTD.</u> 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 03-2470
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Jon P. Christensen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 14, 1998 Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents and	ith required cover sheet information Trademarks, Box Assignments I, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0467 96RSS017,075/73063 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

I, Anthony J. Dezonno, of 5916 North Odell, Apt. 1A, Chicago, Illinois 60631, a citizen of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Rockwell Semiconductor Systems, Inc., having a principal place of business at 4311 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, California 92660, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

NEURAL NETWORK FOR CONTROLLING CALLS IN A TELEPHONE SWITCH

signed by me on the date set forth below, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Anthony J. Dezonno

PATENT REEL: 9533 FRAME: 0468